Catalog No.BK-C0029
PAT. PEND.
KOGANEI Brand
All products are RoHS compliant
KOGANEI Brand
All products are RoHS compliant
Linear Stepping Actuator
C2200_iB-Move_EN_ip.indd   h2C2200_iB-Move_EN_ip.indd   h2 10.9.3   16:55:1310.9.3   16:55:13

C2200_iB-Move_EN_ip.indd   7C2200_iB-Move_EN_ip.indd   7 10.9.3   16:58:1410.9.3   16:58:14
8
Order Codes
Specifications
IBM2A   ×  -  -
Size Standard stroke
5 10, 20
10 20, 30
16 32, 48
Stroke chart (mm)
Size (rod diameter)
 5 : φ5   [0.197 in]
10: φ10 [0.394 in]
16: φ16 [0.630 in]
Stroke
(See stroke chart.)
Controller model
Blank: No controller
  C1 : With IBM2A-C1-A1
Actuator cable length
Blank: No cable
  1L : 1 m [3.28 ft]
  3L : 3 m [9.84 ft]
  5L : 5 m [16.40 ft]
iB-Move
Actuator
● For information about controller specifications, see page 11 .
Note:  Values shown for thrust during vertical use are the thrust during horizontal use minus the mass of the moving part as it rises.
The actual payload varies in accordance with customer use conditions.
In particular, confirmation of the acceleration and deceleration and operating frequency in the case of vertical use, and drive system friction in the case of
horizontal use on the actual machine is recommended.
Item Model IBM2A5 IBM2A10 IBM2A16
Motor 2-phase stepping, moving magnet system
Stroke mm [in] 10 [0.394] 20 [0.787] 20 [0.787] 30 [1.181] 32 [1.260] 48 [1.890]
Maximum thrust N [lbf]
Vertical useNote 0.55 [0.124] 2 [0.45] 6 [1.35]
Horizontal use 0.7 [0.16] 2.5 [0.56] 8 [1.80]
Maximum speed mm/s [in/sec] 300 [11.8] 400 [15.7] 500 [19.7] 600 [23.6] 600 [23.6] 700 [27.6]
Position sensing None
Cable Flexible cable   ø4.5   25AWG   4-lead   1000, 3000, 5000 mm [3.28, 9.84, 16.40 ft]
Mounting methods Side mount A, B, and front mount
Materials Main unit: Aluminum alloy
Mass (excluding cable) g [oz] 60 [2.12] 70 [2.47] 160 [5.64] 180 [6.35] 500 [17.64] 550 [19.40]
Operating temperature/humidity range 0~40°C   [32~104°F]   35 to 85% RH (non-condensation, non-freezing)
Storage temperature −10~65°C   [14~149°F] (non-condensation, non-freezing)
C2200_iB-Move_EN_ip.indd   8C2200_iB-Move_EN_ip.indd   8 10.9.3   16:58:1410.9.3   16:58:14
9
Dimensions mm [in]
IBM2A5× Stroke
IBM2A10× Stroke
Stroke
2 [0.079]2 [0.079]
OriginStroke end
Machine stop end (extended side) Machine stop end (retracted side)